

**CITY OF ST. MARYS  
2015 STREET PROGRAM  
BID TABULATION**

BID DATE: DECEMBER 15, 2015

CITY OF ST. MARYS  
ESTIMATE

TOM'S CONSTRUCTION  
821 COOPER DRIVE  
ST. HENRY, OHIO 45883

PAB CONSTRUCTION CO.  
PO BOX 80  
COLDWATER, OHIO 45828

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ESTIMATED UNIT COST	ESTIMATED TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	SUM	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,935.29	\$ 14,935.29	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
2	201	STUMP REMOVED (30")	EACH	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 194.56	\$ 389.12	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
3	202	PIPE REMOVED	LIN. FT.	78	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,014.00	\$ 33.66	\$ 2,625.48	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,248.00
4	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	SQ. YD.	632	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,584.00	\$ 18.28	\$ 11,552.96	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,848.00
5	202	WEARING COURSE REMOVED	SQ. YD.	157	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,198.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 690.80	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,198.00
6	202	WALK REMOVED	SQ. FT.	13384	\$ 1.50	\$ 20,076.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 11,777.92	\$ 1.75	\$ 23,422.00
7	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	LIN. FT.	3818	\$ 4.50	\$ 17,181.00	\$ 2.63	\$ 10,041.34	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,908.00
8	202	CURB REMOVED	LIN. FT.	163	\$ 2.50	\$ 407.50	\$ 2.63	\$ 428.69	\$ 6.00	\$ 978.00
9	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 149.45	\$ 747.25	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
10	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	EACH	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 486.94	\$ 973.88	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	202	COMBINATION CATCH BASIN/MANHOLE REMOVED	EACH	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 525.17	\$ 1,050.34	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
12	202	STEPS REMOVED	LUMP	SUM	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 82.33	\$ 82.33	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
13	203	EXCAVATION	CU. YD.	741	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,115.00	\$ 9.14	\$ 6,772.74	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,856.00
14	203	EMBANKMENT	CU. YD.	7	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 30.71	\$ 214.97	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00
15	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SQ. YD.	2064	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,096.00	\$ 0.51	\$ 1,052.64	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,128.00
16	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	SQ. YD.	14487	\$ 3.00	\$ 43,461.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 34,044.45	\$ 1.75	\$ 25,352.25
17	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CU. YD.	150	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 36.87	\$ 5,530.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,400.00
18	304	CRUSHED CONCRETE BASE	CU. YD.	300	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18.76	\$ 5,628.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,200.00
19	305	CONCRETE BASE (6")	SQ. YD.	616	\$ 28.00	\$ 17,248.00	\$ 42.79	\$ 26,358.64	\$ 36.00	\$ 22,176.00
20	407	TACK COAT	GAL.	2332	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,996.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,328.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,996.00
21	408	PRIME COAT	GAL.	719	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,595.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,954.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,595.00
22	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE TYPE 2 PG64-22	CU. YD.	136	\$ 160.00	\$ 21,760.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 22,848.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 23,120.00
23	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE TYPE 1 PG64-22	CU. YD.	366	\$ 170.00	\$ 62,220.00	\$ 230.68	\$ 84,428.88	\$ 170.00	\$ 62,220.00
24	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE TYPE 1 PG64-22	CU. YD.	720	\$ 170.00	\$ 122,400.00	\$ 157.60	\$ 113,472.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 122,400.00
25	452	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (6")	SQ. YD.	229	\$ 46.00	\$ 10,534.00	\$ 56.30	\$ 12,892.70	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,450.00
26	452	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8")	SQ. YD.	86	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,472.00	\$ 65.18	\$ 5,605.48	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,160.00
27	603	10" CONDUIT, TYPE "B" 706.02 (INCLUDING REMOVAL)	LIN. FT.	10	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 87.17	\$ 871.70	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00
28	603	30" CONDUIT, TYPE "B" 706.02 (INCLUDING REMOVAL)	LIN. FT.	23	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 173.23	\$ 3,984.29	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,600.00
29	603	4" SCHEDULE 40 CONDUIT, TYPE "B" 707.46	LIN. FT.	356	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,020.00	\$ 51.10	\$ 18,191.60	\$ 46.00	\$ 16,376.00
30	603	6" SCHEDULE 40 CONDUIT, TYPE "B" 707.46 (INCLUDING REMOVAL)	LIN. FT.	19	\$ 50.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 52.51	\$ 997.69	\$ 47.00	\$ 893.00
31	603	6" SDR-35 P.V.C. CONDUIT, TYPE "B" 707.45	LIN. FT.	100	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 27.29	\$ 2,729.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 4,700.00
32	603	8" SDR-35 P.V.C. CONDUIT, TYPE "B" 707.45	LIN. FT.	513	\$ 46.00	\$ 23,598.00	\$ 35.60	\$ 18,262.80	\$ 48.00	\$ 24,624.00
33	603	8" SDR-35 P.V.C. CONDUIT, TYPE "B" 707.45 (INCLUDING REMOVAL)	LIN. FT.	15	\$ 65.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 56.37	\$ 845.55	\$ 48.00	\$ 720.00
34	603	10" SDR-35 P.V.C. CONDUIT, TYPE "B" 707.45	LIN. FT.	35	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 42.84	\$ 1,499.40	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,450.00
35	603	12" SDR-35 P.V.C. CONDUIT, TYPE "B" 707.45	LIN. FT.	55	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 46.11	\$ 2,536.05	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00
36	603	4" SCHEDULE 40 CONDUIT, TYPE "B" 707.46 SANITARY (INCLUDING REMOVAL)	LIN. FT.	33	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 78.90	\$ 2,603.70	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00
37	603	8" SDR-35 P.V.C. CONDUIT, TYPE "B" 707.45 SANITARY (INCLUDING REMOVAL)	LIN. FT.	82	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 88.71	\$ 7,274.22	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,200.00
38	604	CITY STANDARD CLEAN OUT	EACH	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 825.26	\$ 2,475.78	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
39	604	CITY STANDARD MANHOLE	EACH	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,256.02	\$ 6,512.04	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
40	604	CITY STANDARD SANITARY MANHOLE	EACH	4	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,098.41	\$ 16,393.64	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
41	604	CITY STANDARD TYPE "A" CATCH BASIN (WITHOUT CASTING)	EACH	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,094.76	\$ 5,473.80	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00
42	604	CITY STANDARD BONNET CATCH BASIN	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,563.46	\$ 1,563.46	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
43	604	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 820.50	\$ 8,205.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00
44	604	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 132.78	\$ 531.12	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
45	604	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
46	605	4" SHALLOW UNDERDRAINS 707.31, AS PER PLAN	LIN. FT.	90	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 2,272.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00
47	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	SQ. FT.	13286	\$ 4.25	\$ 56,465.50	\$ 5.12	\$ 68,024.32	\$ 5.00	\$ 66,430.00
48	608	CITY STANDARD CURB RAMP WITH TRUNCATED DOMES	EACH	33	\$ 375.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 13,035.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,200.00
49	608	CONCRETE STEPS	LIN. FT.	18	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 111.41	\$ 2,005.38	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00
50	609	CITY STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER	LIN. FT.	3689	\$ 13.00	\$ 47,957.00	\$ 17.95	\$ 66,217.55	\$ 18.00	\$ 66,402.00
51	609	CITY STANDARD BARRIER CURB	LIN. FT.	163	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,586.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,586.00
52	609	CITY STANDARD 30" ROLLED CURB AND GUTTER	LIN. FT.	190	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,180.00
53	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	SUM	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,349.19	\$ 11,349.19	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
54	616	WATER	M-GAL	25	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00
55	SPEC.	ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT (RECLAMITE SEALER)	SQ. YD.	25077	\$ 1.05	\$ 26,330.85	\$ 0.85	\$ 21,315.45	\$ 1.20	\$ 30,092.40
56	SPEC.	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT BOND	LUMP	SUM	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,951.87	\$ 9,951.87	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
						\$ 651,163.85	\$ 691,840.00	\$ 710,308.65		

\*\* THE TOTAL COST ON THE BID SHEET IS SHOWN AS \$3,948.29 FOR ITEM NUMBER 28.

\*\*\* THE TOTAL COST ON THE BID SHEET FOR THE ENTIRE PROJECT IS SHOWN AS \$691,804.00